

Your ref: SCR138G Our ref: SGC8889B

28 Jul 2021

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

78 Shenton Way #08-16 AIG Building Singapore 079120

TEL: 6419 1000

Attn: Motor Claims Dept

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Mdm, <u>Accident involving SCR138G and SGC8889B Along Race Course Road</u> on 21/02/2021 at 1344hrs

We refer to the above said accident.

Our investigation reveals that you are the insurers of the vehicle SCR138G at the material time of the accident and that the said accident was caused solely by the negligence of the driver insured by your company. We hereby propose a direct settlement for our client's claim.

We enclosed herewith copy of

- 1 Final Repair Invoice
- 2 Authorisation Letter
- 3 Car Rental Invoice
- 4 LTA search fee

We are instructed to claim the following

1	Costs of Repair- (\$600.00 + 7% gst)	\$ 642.00
	Loss of Rental (\$171.20 x 03 days)	\$ 513.60
	LTA search fee	\$ 7.45

Grand Total: \$ 1,163.05

Please kindly let us know whether you are prepared to settle our client's claim.

Thanks & Warmest Regards,

MBM Wheelpower Pte Ltd 160 Sin Ming Drive #06-02 Sin Ming Autocity Singapore 575722 Customer Service Hotline 6262 8888

www.mbmwheelpower.com.sg

Company Registration Number: 200204110W GST Registration Number: M90368446L

## **LETTER OF AUTHORISATION**

DATE	:	22/02/2021
ТО	:	MBM WHEELPOWER PTE. LTD.
		160 SIN MING DRIVE, #06-02, SIN MING AUTOCITY, SINGAPORE 575722
FROM		: BN Selection Ate LFd (NAME OF OWNER/POLICYHOLDER)
CLAIM VE	HICLE NO.	56C8889B
/ CIDEN	T DATE	21/02/2021
LOCATION	N	Race Course Road.
OTHER VI	EHICLE(S)	SCR 1389
a.	I hereby auth Proceed with (the vehicle);	orise MBM WHEELPOWER PTE. LTD. to :- the repair (the repair) to the above accident (the accident) damaged vehicle and
	and / or bodil	nd principal agent to claim on my behalf for the damaged to the vehicle y injury sustained as a result of the accident from third party and / or resolved nst Own Insurer)
Q,f	and / or bodil insurer in que	and principal agent to claim on my behalf for the damaged to the vehicle by injury sustained as a result of the accident from third party and / or third party estion until the claim is wholly completed, settled and / or resolved.
2	reports / doc other relevan act in connec	t MBM's authorisation shall include without limitation paying for all the relevant uments, corresponding and negotiating with the insurer / third party and any at parties, correspondence of any nature with solicitors, appointing solicitors to ction with the claim and, any or all such other tasks concerning the settlement, and / or completion of the claim.

Where authorising party is not vehicle owner and policyholder

#### EXCEPT:-

	a. Such as matters or task that the insurer / third party and / or the law requires me to personally attend to ; and	
	o. The submission of the claim to the insurer (Where applicable)	
3	I understand if I submit a claim of whatever nature to my own insurer [ FOURTEEN DAYS (14 days after the accident (or such other time stipulated by my own insurer and / or the law), such claim will or may not be accepted by my own insurer.	
4	I further confirm and accept that :-	
	a. To the extent permitted by laws :-	
	i) I will indemnify and keep MBM indemnify in connection with or arising from the claim; and	
	ii) That not with outstanding the agreement or otherwise, under no circumstance will I (jointly or severally) in any manner hold MBM liable for losses / damages of whatever nature arising or in connection with the claim.	
	b. MBM does not guarantee and never represent that the insurer / third party will fully indemnify me fo damage and / or the repair's cost and, that I shall be and continue to be liable to MBM for the whole the repair's cost.	
5	As the extend to which the insurer / third party will indemnify me or be liable is not conclusive, I agree place a deposit of \$ (excluding GST) for the repair's cost.	ee to
6	l agree and accept MBM deposit refund policy, If the final successful percentage of indemnification contribution / liability from or of the insurer / third party in respect of the repair's cost to me ;-	/
	a. 50% and below - NO REFUND	
	b. <b>100</b> % - FULL REFUND	

- I shall inform and forward to MBM all correspondence and letters received by me from the insurer / third party, any other insurer, solicitors governmental authorities and / or, any other relevant party.
- I shall fully co-operate with and act expeditiously on any requests by MBM, particularly the signing / endorsement / execution of any "Discharge Voucher", failing which I shall be liable to MBM for the full repair costs and the expenses incurred (directly or indirectly) by MBM in connection with the claim.
- In any case if the claim is repudiated by the insurer of the third party, I shall be liable to MBM for the full repair costs and the expenses incurred (directly or indirectly) by MBM in connection with the claim.
- 10 | shall not :
  - a. respond to correspondence and letter; and
  - b. negotiate agree or accept any other from the insurer / third party or any other relevant party; without consultation of and expressed approval from MBM WHEELPOWER PTE. LTD.
- In consideration hereof (including without limitation MBM's agreeing to repair the vehicle and defer demanding payment of the repair's cost), I wholly assign to MBM WHEELPOWER PTE. LTD. All proceeds of the claim for :-
  - a. the repair's costs and
  - b. damage, compensation, interest, cost (including party-to-party legal costs on a full indemnity basis and expenses in connection with the accident, repair and / or claim; which MBM shall be further entitled to apportion in its absolute discretion with any excess being paid by MBM to me as it deems fit in its absolute discretion.
- 12 I further confirm that payment to MBM or to any person (which shall include a body corporate) authorised by you to receive payment in lieu shall constitute a good effective discharge of the payment obligations by any party of the aforesaid proceeds of my claim and that I shall not be authorised in law to receive payment.

I understand and agree that MBM will not be liable if: 13 the delay of receiving parts is caused by suppliers a. the Loss of Use/Loss of income claim amount provided by the insurer of the third party b. is lower than desired and that MBM will not top up to the expected amount. MBM has the right not to disclose any correspondences to the client. 14 Owner & Policyholder's Signature / Company Stamp (if applicable); or Authorising party's Signature / Company Stamp (if applicable) Name NRIC No.: Address: Witness's Signature Shirley Name NRIC No.:

WITHOUT PREJUDICE to:

(a) Insurers' Subregated Claim and/or

(b) Any Personal Injury Claims

[Note: I'his Neites supersades any
inconsistencies found in this
Discharge Voucher]

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, MBM WHEELPOWER PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for \$\frac{\$\\$642.00}{2}\$ (Repair Cost), \$\frac{\$\\$5385.20}{2}\$ (Loss of Use/Rental), \$\frac{\$\\$7.45}{2}\$ (Disbursement) for vehicle no. \$\frac{\$\\$GC8889B}{2}\$ that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on \$\frac{21/02/2021}{2}\$ (date) along RACE COURSE ROAD (location) involving vehicle no/s \$\frac{\$\\$CR138G}{2}\$. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on \$13/07/2021\$ (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner **BW SELECTION PTE LTD** (the third party claimant") of vehicle no. **SGC8889B** make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to **SGC8889B** (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this _	78-	(day) of	oct	_ (month) 20_	(year)		
(LK	(K))*c	.c			Q	-	ANNHEEL SOWER
Signed by ap	pointed s	urveyor		Sig	gned by "the v	vorkshop"	(with chop)



To:

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

78 Shenton Way #08-16 AIG Building Singapore 079120

TEL: 6419 1000

Attn:

1

Motor Claims Dept

Tax Invoice:

36817

Date:

22-7-2021

Vehicle No.:

SGC8889B

Make / Model:

Toyota Noah

Chassis No.:

ZWR800329878

Engine No.:

2ZR0B90804

Year of Make:

2018

**Accident Date:** 

21-02-21

S/N DESCRIPTION

COSTS OF REPAIR

**Amount S\$** 

\$

600.00

Total: \$ 600.00 7% GST: \$ 42.00 Amount Due \$\$ \$ 642.00

> For & on behalf MBM Wheelpower Pte Ltd

> > Prepared by: Ivy Lwi

MBM Wheelpower Pte Ltd 160 Sin Ming Drive #06-02 Sin Ming Autocity Singapore 575722 Customer Service Hotline 6262 8888

www.mbmwheelpower.com.sg

Company Registration Number: 200204110W GST Registration Number: M90368446L



#### **INVOICE TO:**

Name: Mr Mohammad Sazali Bin Suleiman

Blk 179 Boon Lay Drive

#04-450 Singapore 640179

Tax Inv:

00711

Invoice Date: 19/07/2021

Vehicle No:

SKN9999E

Make/Model: Toyota Wish

Reference No: SGC8889B

S/N	Qty	Description	Uni	t Price		Price
01		CAR RENTAL FROM				
	3	14.07.2021 TO 16.07.2021	S\$	160.00	S\$	480.00

**GST** S\$ 33.60 S\$ Total 513.60



MBM Wheelpower Pte Ltd 160 Sin Ming Drive #06-02 Sin Ming Autocity Singapore 575722 Customer Service Hotline 6262 8888

www.mbmwheelpower.com.sg Company Registration Number: 200204110W GST Registration Number: M90368446L



### RENTAL AGREEMENT

NO.00711

MBM Wheelpower Pie Ltd:
176 Sin Ming Drive, #01-11/14/15/16 Sin Ming Autocare, Singapore 575721
Customer Service Hotline 6262 8888 www.mbmwheelpower.com.sg Company Registration Number: 200204110W

VEHICLE		_		CHECK	OUT/CHE	CK IA	Į.	
Vehicle No: SKN9999E Model: Tuyota		DATE OUT:	14	0C· FO.	> TIME OUT:		09000	ı <b>m</b> HR€
	itial;	PETROL LEVE	L OUT:	E 1/6	1/4 3/8 A/2	5/8		
	itial:	DATE IN:	16.		L TIME IN:		06300	
CORPORATE HIRER			<del></del> -	· , · , · .				
Co. Name: Co. Address:	<del></del>	PETROL LEVE		, <del>'</del>	1/4 3/8, 1/2		3/4 7/8	<u> </u>
	•	KM OUT .	655	29.	KM IN	(	65626	
		KM DRIVEN:						
Contact Person: Te	l:		CO	LLISION	DAMAGE I	VAIV	ER	
NAMED DRIVER		ACCEPT	S CDW	/ EXCESS	DEC	CLINES	CDW EXCE	SS
Name: Mohammad Sazali Bin Sulliy	na Av1	\$ \$31	<b>602</b>	per accider	nt \$		pera	coldent
Address: Blk 179 Boon lay Drive	V(UL.			$\alpha$ .				
		SIGNATURE:		Sh-	SIGNATU	RE:		
#04-450 Singapore 640179		4		EXCE	SS AMOUN	T		
Office Tel: Residence Tel:		SINGAPO	RE		MALAYSIA	<u> </u>	SIGNATU	RE
Occupation: Hp:		+3.5	. 700	/			O(3)	
P.P/I.C. No: S7605417F Nationality:				<u> </u>			-14() <sub>4</sub>	
Date of Birth: 93.08.1976 Place of Birth:		Months		- Cr			Τ	7
Dr. Licence No:		1	@\$ 		per month		1	
Date of Issue: Country of Issue:		Weeks	@\$		per week			
ADDITIONAL NAMED DRIVE	R	3 Days	<b>@\$</b>	160	per day			ļ
Name: Address:		Hours	@\$		per hour	•		
Aug ess.					SUB-TOTAL	L (1)		
		Less Di	scount:		%			
Office Tel: Residence Tel;		]		REN'	TAL CHAR	BES		
Occupation: Hp:		CDW	@\$		per day / mor	ith	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
P.P/I.C. No: Nationality:		PAI	@\$		per hour			<del>                                     </del>
Date of Birth: Place of Birth:		PETROL.	TOP-UF	) ·				<b></b>
Or, Licence No:		MISC						
Date of Issue: Country of Issue:								<u> </u>
Remarks:								
Accident dam, Ref no SGC889	<b>59</b> 8							
na.								
			,,,					
nvoice No: Rea. No:				S	UB-TOTAL	(2)		
IPORTANT: The vehicle will not be insured after the expiry of the hire period ar e Hirer will be liable for all consequences. For extension of rental please inform to	is at least 24 hours before	GST @ 79	6					
e expiry lime and payment for the extended rental will have to be made within 1/5 (one litth) of the daily rate of rental for each hour exceeding the time for re	lum of the Vehicle will be		-		***************************************			
posed (i.e., e full day rental will be charged if the Hirer is 5 or more hours late y vehicle not returned within 24 hours will be reported as stoten. Hirer is resp with abundance and election terms.	in (eluring the vertice.)			TOT	AL CHARG	ES		
ffic violations and missing items.					PAYMENT			
RER'S DECLARATION: I agree to the terms and conditions above and as se at all information given on this form are true and accurate. If I opt to pay by credi to be deemed to have been made on the applicable credit card voucher.		DOWNPAYMENT	AND DE		- 14 804051412	T	}	
	KED BY:	AMOUNT REFUN	DED / D	UE				
The state of the s		SIGNATURE OF F	12511415	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-		

MBM Wheelpower Pte Ltd As Managers on Behalf of

OWNER

HIRER SIGNATURE

COMPANY STAMP

#### > Back to OneMotoring



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

22 Feb 2021 / 15:53:53

Receipt Date/Time: 22 Feb 2021 / 15:53:53

#### Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-210222-002946

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SCR138G As at 21 Feb 2021/13:44:00				
Insurance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURAN	ICE PTE LTD			
1 Insurance Enquiry - SCR138G	.02 . 72. 275.			
Enquiry Fee		7.00	0.49	7.49
20210222155234241775	Sub-Total	7.00	0.10	
		7.00	0.49	7.49
	Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Rounding Difference			0.04
	Total Amount Payable			7.45
	Paid By			
	421808XXXXXX5070	eNETS (	Credit Card	7.45
	Total			7.45
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			7.45
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

#### THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

#### **Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)**

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 24 February 2021 9:53 AM

**To:** rosna138@gmail.com

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SCR 138G(AIG) AND SGC 8889B AT/ALONG RACE COURSE

ROAD ON 21/02/2021

24 Feb 2021

Ms Rosna Tjuatja [By Email Only]

Dear Sir/Madam,

You Ref: SCR138G

Our Ref: CC4/AIG21002491/pa3

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SCR 138G(AIG) AND SGC 8889B AT/ALONG RACE COURSE ROAD ON 21/02/2021

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from SGC8889B against your insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is not in your favour as your vehicle had collided onto third party vehicle while you are making a right turn. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 07 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | Email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | Fax: 6741 4108 HQ: Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 |

S(408933)

#### **Claim Audit**

= ,	AUDIT	TRAIL			
No	On	Audit	Remarks		Ву
1	23 Feb 2021 12:46	Clm Dtl Modified	Claimant's Name: -> BW SELECTION PTE LTD.		HOW MEI KWAN
2	23 Feb 2021 12:46	Clm Veh Model Changed	(206367) TOYOTA NOAH HYBRID 1.8 X CVT (A).		HOW MEI KWAN
3	23 Feb 2021 12:46	Clm Created	Reg No: SGC8889B. Acct Date: 2021/02/21. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG). TP Insurer: NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd (HQ). Workshop: MBM Wheelpower Pte Ltd (Sin Ming)		HOW MEI KWAN
4	23 Feb 2021 12:46	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):		HOW MEI KWAN
5	2021	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2021/03/04		HOW MEI KWAN
6	23 Feb 2021 12:46	Mandate	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.		HOW MEI KWAN
7	2021	Clm Ins Co Changed	[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> [203630] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Expres s)		Merimen ninistrato
8	23 Feb 2021 12:46	Label Added	(19):Fastlane.		HOW MEI KWAN
9	23 Feb 2021 12:46		[None] -> KENNETH KONG		HOW MEI KWAN
10	05 Aug 2021 12:30				JOANNE KHANG MIN
11	05 Aug 2021 12:30	Clm Dtl Modified	Claim Conclusion: -> 3.		JOANNE KHANG MIN
12	05 Aug 2021 12:30	Clm Dtl Modified	JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2018/10/18.		JOANNE KHANG MIN
13	05 Aug 2021 12:30	Clm Details Notified			JOANNE KHANG MIN
14	06 Aug 2021 09:54	Mandate	Cur.Req:1098.85:Liability: 100%(OID collided onto TP right rear while making a turn) *Quantum: (a)COR w/GST: $$642.00 + (b)LORw/GST(3days \times $140.00)$ : $$440.40 + (c)LTA/GIA$ search fee: $$7.45 = Total$ : $$1,098.85 *2$ recommendation repair days $$+1$ PRS $$=3$ days		.] CHEW AO TONG
15	2021	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2021/03/04	_	] Yong, loanne
16	12 Aug 2021 09:35	Mandate	Approved:1098.85.	_	] Yong, loanne

Date To Audit Type None **✓** Go **Date From** 

#### **ACTIVITY**

No record

Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History										
Bill Ref No	Bill Date	Bill Type	Асс Туре	Acc Name	Co Name (Branch)	Ref 1	Ref 2	Amount		
2672456	24 Feb 2021 15:40:03	TP Case (Insurer)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express)	SGC8889B	SCR138G	11.00		
2714614	05 Aug 2021 12:30:33	OD/TP Case (Adjuster)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	SGC8889B	SCR138G	11.00		